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Report for March 2025
Praise the Lord! The Lord is doing a good
work here in Topeka. The month of March
has been good in so many ways. We saw a
high attendance of 34 for a baptism service
in the beginning of the month. But even

more impressive was having 32 for a normal

Sunday morning worship service. During
this month we have seen some of our visitors
become very regular in their attendance. This month we saw 12 first
time guests, and almost all of those have come back for more than one
service.

As we grow, we have challenges that come with it. We are at the point
that we need more teachers for our children’s classes. We have about 8
children ranging from ages one year to ten years. These are good
challenges.

Our Building Fund has been blessed by one time offerings, but we are
still lacking the regular monthly support that we need. We are currently
seeing about $1500 a month dedicated to Building. We are thankful for
this, but our goal would be to see this closer to our monthly payment of
$5000. Then, the large one time offerings could be used to make large
payments toward principal. Please pray that we would see our monthly
Building Fund offerings increase.

I am willing to send a video, do a zoom meeting, and even visit with
your church if needed.

A special thank you to Journey BC of Calera , AL for having me attend

their mission conference this month. It was a real encouragement to me.

Thank you!
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Mail support to:
Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK
Sublet Road Baptist Church Mission Account -
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK

TOTAL
Receipts for Salary
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR
TOTAL
Receipts for Building Fund
Enterprise MBC - Gary, TX
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR
New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Building Fund Account
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund
TOTAL
Salary Account
Everett Ledbetter - Salary
TOTAL
Support Account
Everett Ledbetter - Housing
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$350.00
§175.00
$100.00
$50.00
$400.00
$50.00
$1,175.00

$840.00
$3,360.00
$4,200.00

$167.28
$425.00
$100.00
$692.28
$6,007.28

$692.28
$692.28

$4,200.00
$4,200.00

$200.00
$659.00
$859.00

$5,751.28

Ministry Support

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA. $
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX. $120.00
Kaw Valley Asso. $160.80

Building Fund (received at SLBC by 4/1/25

New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR. $425
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.  $100

South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK. . $100.00
Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK. $200.00
Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX. $200.00

Walnut Hill MBC, Vivian, LA. $
Journey BC, Calera, AL.
Enterprise BC, Gary, TX.

$1000.00
$167.28

Building Payment $5,000

We need more monthly building fund supporters. The
Lord is meeting our current needs through one time
offerings, but we would love to see churches partner with
us on a monthly basis.
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