



Everett Ledbetter

5210 NW Melba Dr

Topeka, KS, 66618

785-691-9221

Shining Light Baptist Church

3601 SW 33rd Street, Topeka, KS 66614

Sending Church

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

Give to our Building Fund Online - select special fund

Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for March 2025

Praise the Lord! The Lord is doing a good work here in Topeka. The month of March has been good in so many ways. We saw a high attendance of 34 for a baptism service in the beginning of the month. But even more impressive was having 32 for a normal Sunday morning worship service. During this month we have seen some of our visitors



become very regular in their attendance. This month we saw 12 first time guests, and almost all of those have come back for more than one service.

As we grow, we have challenges that come with it. We are at the point that we need more teachers for our children's classes. We have about 8 children ranging from ages one year to ten years. These are good challenges.

Our Building Fund has been blessed by one time offerings, but we are still lacking the regular monthly support that we need. We are currently seeing about \$1500 a month dedicated to Building. We are thankful for this, but our goal would be to see this closer to our monthly payment of \$5000. Then, the large one time offerings could be used to make large payments toward principal. Please pray that we would see our monthly

I am willing to send a video, do a zoom meeting, and even visit with your church if needed.

Building Fund offerings increase.

A special thank you to Journey BC of Calera , AL for having me attend their mission conference this month. It was a real encouragement to me. Thank you!



Mail support to:

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -	\$50.00
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA	\$350.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK	\$100.00
Sublet Road Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$50.00
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,	\$400.00
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK	\$50.00
TOTAL	\$1,175.00

Receipts for Salary

,	TOTAL	\$4,200.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR		\$3,360.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA		\$840.00

Receipts for Building Fund

New Testament De - Reyport, 113	TOTAL	\$100.00 \$603.30
New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ		\$100.00
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR		\$425.00
Enterprise MBC - Gary, TX		\$167.28

TOTAL \$692.28 TOTAL FOR THE MONTH \$6,067.28

DISBURSEMENTS

Building Fund Account

Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fu	ınd	\$692.28
TO	OTAL	\$692.28

Salary Assount

Salary Account		
Everett Ledbetter - Salary		\$4,200.00
	TOTAL	\$4,200.00

Support Account

	TOTAL	\$859.00
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance		\$659.00
Everett Ledbetter - Housing		\$200.00
Supportification		

TOTAL DISBURSED \$5,751.28

Ministry Support

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK.	\$100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.	\$
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.	\$120.00
Kaw Valley Asso.	\$160.80

Building Fund (received at SLBC by 4/1/25

New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR. \$425 New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ. South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK. . \$100.00 Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK. \$200.00 Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX. \$200.00 \$ Walnut Hill MBC, Vivian, LA. Journey BC, Calera, AL. \$1000.00 Enterprise BC, Gary, TX. \$167.28

Building Payment \$5,000

We need more monthly building fund supporters. The Lord is meeting our current needs through one time offerings, but we would love to see churches partner with us on a monthly basis.